
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021007-2025 

Award

Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI)
Contracted via University of Strathclyde

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-021007

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051185 (view related notices)

Published 13 May 2025, 5:14pm

Scope 

Description

DHI is the Scottish Agent for Digital Transformation of Healthcare information systems. The
activity to be funded is part of an ongoing multistakeholder healthcare initiative in Scotland
involving NHS Scotland. Funds cannot be used with another party; No private subcontractor
can do this;

 

Contract 1. Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021007-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021007-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051185


Page 2 to 5

Contracted via University of Strathclyde

Supplier

Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) Contracted via University of
Strathclyde

Contract value

£92,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

13 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 May 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

14 May 2025 to 22 June 2026

1 year, 1 month, 9 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Services

CPV classifications

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) Contracted via
University of Strathclyde

16 Richmond St

Glasgow



Page 4 to 5

G1 1XQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) Contracted via University of
Strathclyde

Contracting authority 

CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED

Companies House: 07964711

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNLN-8116-PBCH

12th Floor Tower Wing B

London

SE1 9RT

United Kingdom

mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

Email: procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ct.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Digital Health & Care Innovation Centre (DHI) Contracted via University of Strathclyde
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Digital Health &amp; Care Innovation Centre (DHI) Contracted via University of Strathclyde

	Contracting authority
	CELL THERAPY CATAPULT LIMITED


		2025-06-16T12:02:59+0100
	TCPDF




